

Product Specifications and Information  
**CHOCOLATE COOKIE BITS**  
BAAG

**Description**

A medium sized, very dark brown cookie piece having a rich, slightly bitter chocolate flavor

**Ingredients**

Enriched Flour (**Wheat** flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Cocoa processed with alkali, Palm Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Corn Flour, Chocolate Liquor, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Bicarbonate, **Soy** Lecithin.

**Fat Content:** 12.6%

**Moisture:** 4.0% Max

**Count /lb:** 1200 ± 150

**Kosher:** Dairy

**Organic:** No

**Shelf Life:** 6 months

**MICROBIOLOGICAL**

Standard Plate Count	CFU/g	< 5,000
Yeast & Mold	CFU/g	< 100
Staphylococcus	CFU/g	< 10
Coliforms	CFU/g	< 10
Salmonella	/375g	Negative

**Storage**

Ambient, dry, clean, odor free area.  
Less than 65% relative humidity

**Packaging**

Bulk: 25 lb. case

**GMO STATUS**

Contains material derived from a GM source

**GRAS STATEMENT**

All raw materials contained within this product are noted as being Generally Recognized As Safe (GRAS) on a reliable published industry association (FEMA) list and/or approved in regulation of the FDA. This item shall be of food grade, processed and packed under modern sanitary conditions in accordance with good manufacturing practices.

<b>NUTRITION FACTS</b>	
<b>per 100g</b>	
Calories	426.27 kcal
Protein	7.48g
Carbohydrate	74.37g
Sugars	24.93g
Added Sugars	24.22g
Fiber	5.34g
Trans Fat	12.63g
Polyunsaturated	1.31g
Monounsaturated	4.59g
Saturated	6.52g
Cholesterol	0.00mg
Ash	3.51g
Calcium	30.25mg
Iron	5.01mg
Sodium	897.17mg
Potassium	306.55mg
Thiamin	0.37mg
Riboflavin	0.26mg
Niacin	3.12mg
Folate (DFE)	163.49mcg
Folic Acid	86.13mcg
Vitamin D	0.00mcg
Moisture	2.00g

Product Specifications and Information  
**CHOCOLATE COOKIE BITS**  
BAAG

**Allergen Information**

Allergenic Component and Description	In Product	Allergen Source	On Same Line	In Same Plant
Peanuts	NO		NO	NO
Tree Nuts	NO		NO	NO
Coconut	NO		NO	NO
Sesame, Sesame Derivatives (paste, oils)	NO		NO	NO
Milk, Milk Products, Milk Derivatives (caseinates, skim, whey)	NO		YES	YES
Eggs, Egg Products, Egg Derivatives (whites, yolks)	NO		NO	YES
Fish	NO		NO	NO
Crustaceans	NO		NO	NO
Shellfish	NO		NO	NO
Soy, Soy Products, Soy Derivatives (lecithin, oil, protein isolates, tofu)	YES	Soy Lecithin	YES	YES
Wheat Gluten	YES	Wheat Flour	YES	YES
Non-Wheat Gluten	NO		YES	YES
Sulphites	NO		NO	YES
Celery, Celery Seeds	NO		NO	NO
Mustard, Mustard Seeds	NO		NO	NO
Nut Oils, Seed Oils	NO		YES	YES

Effective procedures are in place to avoid cross-contamination of the other allergenic components identified above.

**Produced in a peanut and tree nut free facility.**